

Limited

ISO 45001:2018

to this approval are listed.

initiative sectors

Current issue date: Expirv date: Certificate identity number:

Semperian Infrastructure Group

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable

The provision of specialist project management and consultancy services within the public, private partnerships/private finance

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows: Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 23-MAR-2014, BSI certificate number OHS 611561

**Certificate of Approval** 

Third Floor Broad Quay House, Prince Street, Bristol, BS1 4DJ, United Kingdom

This is to certify that the Management System of:

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 00010296

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

26 March 2023 25 March 2026 10497779

Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 23 January 2020

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

IRQ/

LRQ/

1\_ Daniel 1

**David Derrick** 

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: LRQA Limited



Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10497779

Location	Activities	_
Third Floor Broad Quay House, Prince Street, Bristol, BS1 4DJ, United Kingdom	<b>ISO 45001:2018</b> The provision of specialist project management and consultancy services within the public, private partnerships/private finance initiative sectors	
	ISO 45001:2018	- 1
1a Cinnabar Court, 6100 Daresbury Park, Daresbury, Warrington, WA4 4GE, United Kingdom	The provision of specialist project management and consultancy services within the public, private partnerships/private finance initiative sectors	L
		L
		L
		L
		L
		L
		L
		L
		L
		1
		1

provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom